

MACT No. 486/2019
Neeraj Saini & Ors Vs. Pawan Kedwal etc.

27.09.2019

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Counsel for the petitioner
R1 in person with Ms. Nargis, Advocate
Ms. Deepa Chacko, Ld. Counsel for R2.
Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner and R1.
The same be kept on record.

Sufficient time has already been given to R1 to file the WS. No further time can be given to file the WS. Right to file the WS is therefore, stands closed.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner yet not filed the memo of parties. Final opportunity is given to file the same. For shortage of time, issues cannot be framed today.

On the last date, an application was filed on behalf of R3 for providing the copy of CD of CCTV footage of the accident. Notice of this application be issued to the IO to produce three CDs for supplying to the parties. Application stands disposed off.

Put up for framing of issues on 08.01.2020.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.09.2019