

MACP No.486/19
Neeraj Saini Vs. Pawan Kedwal & Ors.

11.12.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.7103-7123/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 27.11.2020 (due to connectivity issue video facility was not available).

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1.
Ms. Deepa Chacko, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Pursuant to High Court order bearing Endst No. 322/RG/DHC/2020, dated 15.08.2020., evidence cannot be recorded because of the ongoing pandemic situation.

Put up for PE in terms of previous order, on **03.05.2021**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/11.12.2020