

ANIL KUMAR JAIN Vs. MITHILESH MISHRA

07.05.2025

Pr. Appellant with Ms. Rehana, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh.
Himal Akhtar, Advocate.

Ms. Akansha Jha, Advocate for respondent through VC.

Appellant has filed reply to application of respondent
praying for waiving of cost.

Arguments heard. I have considered the submissions.
There are no pressing reasons for waiver of cost. Accordingly,
application is hereby dismissed.

Put up for arguments on appeal on **16.07.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/07.05.2025