

2 MACT 486/19
NEERAJ SAINI Vs. PAWAN KEDWAL

03.11.2025

Present : Ms. Sulekha Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

As per order dated 04.10.2025, IO was directed to file CCTV footage in a pen drive in the court. The same has not been done. Previous order be complied with. In absence of Investigation Officer, SHO to comply with the order.

To come up for further proceedings on **23.01.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/03.11.2025